“ADCATROL” Temperature Regulators
TR 25 S
Self acting - Non balanced simple seat TR 25S forged steel valves & T series thermostats
Description
The series TR 25 valves are designed for direct acting
temperature control systems where the valve closes on
temperature rising. They are single seat type in order to
guarantee an excellent tightness and are to be coupled

conditions : Body design conditions : PN40
40 bar at 120 oC
24 bar at 350 oC
Min. working temperature : -10 oC
Cooling units : Cooling unit protects the stuffing box of the
thermostat.
Type K1 is recommended at valve temperatures
between  150 and 250 oC
Installation : Horizontal installation with the thermostat in the vertical position in order to reduce wear. In case of
valve temperatures up to 150 oC the thermostat may be fitted below or above the valve. In case of valve temperatures
between 150 and 250 oC a colling unit type K1 has to be applied with connection downwards. An “Y” strainer should
be provided upstream the valve. See IMI installation and maintenance instructions.
Specifications
     Type           Connection Opening DN Kvs value  Valve Stroke
     DN     in mm    m3/h    mm
TR25-15/4      15         4     0.20      6
TR25-15/6      15         6     0.45      6
TR25-15/9      15         9     0.95      6
TR25-15/12      15        12     1.70      6
TR25-15      15        15     2.75      6
TR25-20/9      20         9     0.95     6.5
TR25-20/15      20        15     2.75     6.5
TR25-20/20      20        20       5     6.5
TR25-25/20      25        20       5      7
Max. Permissible Diff.pressure
with T 205 thermostat :
21 bar for valve DN15 with 4 & 6 mm seat diam.
13 bar for valve DN15 with 9 mm seat diam.